
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11327946

Procuring Entity CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

Title Procurement and delivery of liveihood materials for fisherfolks

Area of Delivery Oriental Mindoro

Solicitation Number: 2024-100601

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: General Merchandise

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 1,764,510.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: LEA BARAQUEL CARPIO
SUPERVISING
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
BAC Office, 2nd Fl., Executive
Bldg.,
New City Hall Complex,
Guinobatan
Calapan City
Oriental Mindoro
Philippines 5200
63-908-8743822

leacarpiobac2022@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 08/10/2024

Last Updated / Time 08/10/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 29/10/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
60 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.25
60 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.30
15 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.35
15 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.40
15 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.45
10 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.50
15 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.60
10 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.65
30 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.70
30 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #0.80
55 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #1.00
10 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #120
10 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #150
10 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #170
10 kilo Monofilament Nylon (tansi) #2.00
30 box Fish Hook (kawil) #570 (800pcs/box)
25 box Fish Hook (kawil) #571 (800pcs/box)
25 box Fish Hook (kawil) #572 (800pcs/box)
5 box Fish Hook (kawil) #563 (800pcs/box)
5 box Fish Hook (kawil) #565 (800pcs/box)
5 box Fish Hook (kawil) #566 (800pcs/box)
5 box Fish Hook (kawil) #567 (800pcs/box)
5 box Fish Hook (kawil) #568 (800pcs/box)
35 box Fish Hook (kawil) #569 (800pcs/box)
10 box Fish Hook (kawil) #557 (800pcs/box)
20 box Fish Hook (kawil) #17 (800pcs/box)
10 box Fish Hook (kawil) #14 (800pcs/box)
140 yard crystalet (20 white/30 green/20 blue/20 black/30 orange/ 10 yellow/10 red)
25 roll P.E rope #8
16 roll P.E rope #4
5 roll P.E rope #16
5 roll P.E rope #14
5 roll P.E rope #7
5 roll P.E rope #10
350 kilo lead 2 inch
2000 pcs floaters (gamaw flat)
1000 pcs gamaw (longanisa)
1340 pcs floater (gamaw) Y3
7000 pcs floater (gamaw bilog)
10 bundle fish net M.S 7, 0.25 twine 50 mesh deep
2 bundle fish net M.S 4, 0.30 twine 50 mesh deep
2 bundle fish net (coralon) M.S 7.5, 2 ply twine 50 mesh deep
8 bundle fishing net M.S 11/ 0.25 twine

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


8 bundle fishing net M.S 12/ 0.25 twine
10 bundle fishing net M.S 7.5/0.25 twine
10 bundle fishing net M.S 7.5/0.20 twine
4 bundle fishing net M.S 7.5/0.15 twine
10 bundle fish net (coralon) M.S 11.5 2 ply
8 bundle fish net (coralon) M.S 12 2 ply
2 pcs banyera square 50kgs capacity
2 pcs banyera oblong 50 kgs capacity
25 pcs styro box big
2 unit 3500W 220V 4 stroke Gasoline generator
1 unit 15 HP gasoline engine
1 pc 7ft. 3/4 stainless propeller shaft (ehe)
1 pc 6ft. Brass pipe (housing)
1 pc propeller (elisi) 8 1/12, 3/4 malunggay type
1 pc stainless rudder (timon) 10in x 10 in
2 pcs 2x3x14 good lumber (lawaan,giho)
55 pcs bamboo pole (katig) 18ft long
1 unit 2sm battery
6 unit LED 12 volts 200watts
3 unit digital weighing scale
3 unit figerglass boat, 5 meters long
6 unit pedicab
20 pcs monoblock table (white)
100 pcs monoblock chair (black)
210 yards alpha gina cloth (30 white/30red/30mint green/30skyblue/30yellow gold/30fuschia
pink/30black
7 pcs assorted colored umbrella big
400 pcs nipa (pawid)
3 kilo CWN size 1 1/4
3 kilo CWN size 2
3 kilo CWN size 3
2 kilo tie wire #18
1 pcs plain sheet
16 pcs chicken feeding tray
16 pcs chicken water tray
400 pcs broiler chicks
4 sacks broiler feeds
20 sacks starter feeds
40 pcs buoy (styrofoam)
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

16/10/2024 1:30:00 PM BAC Office, 2nd Fl., Executive Bldg.,
New City Hall Complex, Guinobatan
Calapan City
Oriental Mindoro

Created by LEA BARAQUEL CARPIO

Date Created 06/10/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

